FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0961-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
RECORDATIO	ON FORM COVER SHEET		
	MARKS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type		
⊠ New	X Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name		
Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name The Sherwin-	-Williams Company 05/01/2001		
F			
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	otion Ohio		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name	SWIMC, Inc.		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1)	300 Delaware Avenue		
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Wilmington	Delaware 19801		
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an		
Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	document from Assignment.) tion Delaware		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
_			
_			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gethering the data meeted to complete the Cover Sheet. Send consists regarding this burden collimate to the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Weshington, D.C. 2023; and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0227), Westington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Sudget Package 0551-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNED TOTAL AND THIS ADDRESS 700005184

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet/s Linformation 40: FRAME: 0868

FORM PTO-16 Expiras 05/30/99 OMB 0561-0027	·	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Peters and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Re	presentative Name and Add	iress Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.
Name [
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	ent Name and Address _{Area}	Code and Telephone Number	(216) 566-2432
Name [Robert E. McDonald, Esq.	
Address (line 1)	ರ	o The Sherwin-Williams Compan	/
Address (line 2)		101 Prospect Avenue, NW	
Address (line 3)	1	1100 Midland Bldg Legal Dept.	
Address (line 4)		Cleveland, OH 44115-1075	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages including any attachments.	of the attached conveyance do	cument #
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Re	gistration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
	Trademark Application Number or the Regement Application Number(s)		n numbers for the same property). ration Number(s)
78053251	75563045 780532		1885750
78048038	78053257 780532	256	
78053254	78053259		
Number of I	Properties Enter the total nur	mber of properties involved.	# 10
Fee Amoun	Fee Amount for Pr	operties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 265
Deposit A	F Payment: Enclosed count	Deposit Account X	
(Enter for p	syment by deposit account or if additional	fees can be charged to the account.) it Account Number:	# 19-5137
	Autho	rization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
_ [Donald J. Puglisi	10 aprile	4/24/61
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002241 FRAME: 0869

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BOX ASSIGNMENT Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

REQUEST FOR RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT AND APPOINTMENT OF ATTORNEYS OF RECORD

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find a copy of an assignment document designated "ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT", dated May 1, 2001, in which the following U.S. trademark registrations and pending U.S. trademark applications were assigned from The Sherwin-Williams Company to SWIMC, Inc.:

	REG. NO. (SER. NO.)	
MARK		
BROD-DUGAN	(78/053251)	
DECK SHIELD	18 94 751	
DURACLEAN	(75/563045)	
MICRO TITE	1885750	
PENTHOUSE	(78/053252)	
QUICK-KICK	(78/048038)	
QURE-ALL	(78/053257)	
REGENCY PARK	(78/053256)	
SUBURBAN	(78/053254)	
TUXEDO PARK	(78/053259)	

SWIMC, Inc., having an address at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 522, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, respectfully requests that the attached assignment be made of record for each of the above-identified U.S. trademark registrations and U.S. trademark applications.

The undersigned, acting on behalf of SWIMC, Inc., hereby appoints ROBERT E. McDONALD, Reg. No. 29,193, VIVIEN Y. TSANG, Reg. No. 40,209 and PAUL R. KATTERLE, Reg. No. 36,563, whose address is The Sherwin-Williams Company, 101 Prospect Avenue NW, Cleveland, Ohio 44115-1075, and whose telephone number is (216) 566-2432, its attorney and associate attorneys, with full power of substitution and revocation to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith.

Respectfully submitted,

SWIMC, INC.

Donald J.

President

401SWS300

TRADEMARK REEL: 002241 FRAME: 0870

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that The Sherwin-Williams Company, an Ohio corporation with its principal place of business at 101 Prospect Avenue NW, Cleveland, Ohio 44115-1075, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto SWIMC, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its only place of business at 300 Delaware Avenue, New Castle County, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, all of its ownership right, title and interest in and to the tradenames, trademarks and service marks and all goodwill associated therewith, together with all registrations thereof and pending applications therefor (collectively, the "Trademarks"), described in the attached Schedule A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Sherwin-Williams Company, through its authorized officers, has executed this instrument, effective as of this 1st day of May, 2001, and affixed its corporate seal hereunto.

[SEAL]
Attest

Robert E. McDonald
Associate General Counsel

THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY

Louis E. Stellate

Vice President, General Counsel

and Secretary

401SWS299

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002241 FRAME: 0871

STATE OF OHIO)	
) SS.	
COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)	
	,	
	. .	
On the 25th d	ay of Opil	, 2001, before me, the subscriber, a
- 111 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		

On the day of _______, 2001, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared LOUIS E. STELLATO, who acknowledged himself to be the VICE PRESIDENT, GENERAL COUNSEL AND SECRETARY of The Sherwin-Williams Company, an Ohio corporation, and that he, as such officer being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the corporation by himself as such officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Notice Public, State of Onlo, Cuy Cty. My Commission Expires Sept. 7, 2004

401SWS299

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002241 FRAME: 0872

Schedule A U.S. PENDING TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Ser. No.	<u>Filing Date</u>
BROD-DUGAN	78/053251	15-MAR-2001
DURACLEAN	75/563045	02-OCT-1998
PENTHOUSE	78/053252	15-MAR-2001
OUICK-KICK	78/048038	13-FEB-2001
OURE-ALL	78/053257	15-MAR-2001
REGENCY PARK	78/053256	15- MAR-2 001
SUBURBAN	78/053254	15-MAR-2001
TUXEDO PARK	78/053259	15-MAR-2001

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Reg. No.	<u>Reg. Date</u>
DECK SHIELD	1894751	23-MAY-1995
MICRO TITE	1885750	28-MAR-1995

401SWS302

RECORDED: 05/04/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002241 FRAME: 0873**